<u>CITY OF ALBANY</u> OREGON <u>SEWER IMPROVEMENT</u> CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. <u>377</u> JULY 25, 1956

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the Council deems it expedient and proposes to improve the following described areas;

1. Between W. 19th Avenue and W. 21st Avenue and between S. Elm Street and U. S. Pacific Highway 99E;

2. The area bounded on the West by Liberty Street; on the East by Houck's Addition; on the N rth by W. 24th Avenue and on the South by a line parallel to W. 24th Avenue and lying 373.31 feet South of the South line of 24th Avenue;

3. Between Powell Way and South Madison Street from E. 13th Avenue to E. Queen Avenue;

by the installation of lateral sanitary sewers.

Said improvements are to be made in accordance with the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Albany, Oregon, and the plans, specifications and estimates of cost filed in the office of the Recorder of said city on July 13, 1956.

The cost of said improvements above described shall be assessed on and against the real property adjacent thereto and especially and particularly benefitted thereby, as provided by the Charter of said city.

The estimate of the total costs of the improvements above described, and the estimate of the probable cost to be paid by the owners of the real property adjacent thereto and particularly benefitted thereby are as follows:

Area No.	Total Est. Cost	Cost to be paid by property owner
1	\$ 5,200	\$ 5,200
2	14,200	14,200
3	6,000	6,000

The plans, specifications and estimates provided by Stevens & Thompson, consulting engineers for the improvement of trunk, lateral and connecting sanitary sewers are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Recorder of the City of Albany be and he is hereby ordered and directed to give notice as provided by law and the Charter of the City of Albany.

Adopted by the Council July 25, 1956